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At a glance:-   

• 10,978 patients discharged today; 59,38,734 COVID-19 patients discharged after full recovery 

until today; Recovery rate in the state is 96.21 %  

• 7,243 new cases in the state today 

• 196 COVID-19 deaths reported in the state today. Case fatality rate is the state is 2.04 %.  

• Out of 4,43,83,113 laboratory samples 61,72,645  have been tested positive (13.91 %) for 

COVID-19 until today. 

• Currently 5,74,463 people are in home quarantine and 4,607 people are in institutional 

quarantine. 

I. Active cases in the state:-    
As on today, there are 1,04,406 active cases in the state. Details of district-wise active cases are as follows:    

Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

1 Mumbai 728644 700057 15644 2332 10611 

2 Thane 586121 559375 10613 33 16100 

3 Palghar 127901 123599 2909 13 1380 

4 Raigad 175416 168020 3922 5 3469 

5 Ratnagiri 66920 61938 1881 4 3097 

6 Sindhudurg 44944 41138 1097 16 2693 

7 Pune 1070081 1035636 17535 247 16663 

8 Satara 203982 191154 4915 26 7887 

9 Sangli 167313 151771 4585 6 10951 

10 Kolhapur 176954 161071 5097 4 10782 

11 Solapur 179091 170858 4701 89 3443 

12 Nashik 400471 389278 7889 1 3303 

13 Ahmednagar 273459 264410 5546 1 3502 



Sr. No. 
District/Municipal 

Corporation 
COVID-19 cases 

Recovered 
patients 

Deaths 
Deaths due 

to other 
causes 

Active cases 

14 Jalgaon 139407 136201 2639 33 534 

15 Nandurbar 39387 38366 948 3 70 

16 Dhule 45942 45037 645 12 248 

17 Aurangabad 152715 148399 3773 14 529 

18 Jalna 59911 58318 1174 1 418 

19 Beed 95131 89887 2565 7 2672 

20 Latur 90219 87553 2287 6 373 

21 Parbhani 51920 50531 1185 14 190 

22 Hingoli 18318 17774 468 1 75 

23 Nanded 90482 87343 2666 7 466 

24 Osmanabad 62697 60290 1737 104 566 

25 Amaravati 94451 92588 1595 2 266 

26 Akola 58978 57449 1368 4 157 

27 Washim 41548 40737 633 3 175 

28 Buldhana 84263 83235 712 6 310 

29 Yavatmal 76038 74265 1747 4 22 

30 Nagpur 492847 481984 8490 71 2302 

31 Wardha 58539 56707 1196 165 471 

32 Bhandara 60071 58641 1116 10 304 

33 Gondia 40464 39834 560 7 63 

34 Chandrapur 88079 86338 1589 2 150 

35 Gadchiroli 29795 28952 675 30 138 

 

Other 

states/country 146 0 118 2 26 

 
Total  6172645 5938734 126220 3285 104406 

 (Note: Information of recovered patients is taken from the COVID-19 portal. The same information is being 
updated at the district level.) 

 

 



II.  Cases:-   

7,243 new Covid-19 cases were reported in the state today. The state tally of COVID-19 positive patients 
is now 61,72,645 District-wise details of cases and deaths until today are as follows:-  

Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

1 MCGM 454 728644 8 15644 

2 Thane 58 101236 4 2026 

3 TMC 63 137262 0 2058 

4 Navi Mumbai 105 113329 0 1813 

5 KDMC 70 145463 1 2523 

6 Ulhasnagar MC 6 21082 1 584 

7 Bhivandi Nijampur MC 2 11084 0 478 

8 Mira Bhayandar MC 59 56665 1 1131 

9 Palghar 62 53052 2 1166 

10 Vasai Virar MC 64 74849 2 1743 

11 Raigad 351 105872 7 2664 

12 Panvel MC 150 69544 5 1258 

 
Mumbai circle total 1444 1618082 31 33088 

13 Nashik 37 156971 0 3460 

14 Nashik MC 56 233440 0 4107 

15 Malegaon MC 1 10060 0 322 

16 Ahamadnagar 575 208465 8 4217 

17 Ahamadnagar MC 23 64994 0 1329 

18 Dhule 1 26085 0 354 

19 Dhule MC 0 19857 0 291 

20 Jalgaon 10 106785 1 2009 

21 Jalgaon MC 1 32622 0 630 

22 Nandurbar 0 39387 0 948 

 
Nashik Circle total 704 898666 9 17667 

23 Pune 428 317413 4 5993 

24 PMC 253 498763 5 8553 

25 PCMC 180 253905 0 2989 

26 Solapur 412 146649 9 3291 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

27 Solapur MC 8 32442 0 1410 

28 Satara 777 203982 29 4915 

 
Pune circle total 2058 1453154 47 27151 

29 Kolhapur 704 131853 21 3976 

30 Kolhapur MC 286 45101 9 1121 

31 Sangli 900 128828 13 3408 

32 Sangli MC 184 38485 4 1177 

33 Sindhudurg 157 44944 3 1097 

34 Ratnagiri 283 66920 11 1881 

 
Kolhapur circle total 2514 456131 61 12660 

35 Aurangabad 49 59731 41 1495 

36 Aurangabad MC 3 92984 0 2278 

37 Jalna 4 59911 1 1174 

38 Hingoli 2 18318 0 468 

39 Parbhani 3 33738 0 755 

40 Parbhani MC 5 18182 0 430 

 
Aurangabad circle total 66 282864 42 6600 

41 Latur 16 67219 1 1670 

42 Latur MC 3 23000 0 617 

43 Osmanabad 135 62697 1 1737 

44 Beed 180 95131 2 2565 

45 Nanded 3 46446 0 1625 

46 Nanded MC 4 44036 0 1041 

 
Latur circle total 341 338529 4 9255 

47 Akola 7 25560 0 624 

48 Akola MC 3 33418 0 744 

49 Amarawati 16 51316 1 1003 

50 Amarawati MC 11 43135 0 592 

51 Yawatmal 5 76038 0 1747 

52 Buldhana 22 84263 1 712 



Sr. No. District/Corporation 
Cases Deaths 

Daily Prog.  Daily Prog. 

53 Washim 2 41548 0 633 

 
Akola Circle total 66 355278 2 6055 

54 Nagpur 2 129271 0 2602 

55 Nagpur MC 17 363576 0 5888 

56 Wardha 4 58539 0 1196 

57 Bhandara 0 60071 0 1116 

58 Gondia 0 40464 0 560 

59 Chandrapur 9 58758 0 1098 

60 Chandrapur MC 2 29321 0 491 

61 Gadchiroli 16 29795 0 675 

 
Nagpur Circle total 50 769795 0 13626 

 
Other states/Countries 0 146 0 118 

 
Grand total 7243 6172645 196 126220 

(Note: Of the 196 deaths reported today, 167 occurred in the last 48 hours and 29 in the last week. As 
deaths that have occurred before the period of one week in various districts and corporations, have been 
updated on Covid portal today, these deaths have been added to cumulative state death tally. In the 
process of updating figures as per the portal, all these deaths have been reported today. 

This report is prepared based on, figures provided by the authorized laboratories on Central 
Government’s COVID-19 Portal. Because the laboratory report scrutiny and the availability of figures 
accordingly is an on-going process, state cumulative numbers are subject to change.) 

 
THIS REPORT IS PREPARED AS PER THE DATA AVAILABLE ON 13th July 2021 

State Corona Control Room: 020-2612 7394; 

Toll-free helpline: 104

 
 


